

\$~63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12081/2018

RAJBIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Sinha for Mr. Rahul  
S. Sahay, Adv. (DHCLSC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv. for R-  
DDA  
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa and Mr. Kapil  
Dutta, Adv. for R-SDMC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**13.11.2018**

Mr. Kunal Sinha appears and submits that arguing counsel is not available.

Renotify on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2018/kr**