



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12081/2018

RAJBIR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sagr Sahay, Mr. Raghav
Rajmalani, Mr. Prince Kumar Singh,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC, DDA with
Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
(M): 9810962950
Email: shobhana_takiar@yahoo.co.in
Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra with Ms.
Tanwangi Shukla, Advocates for
respondent/DDA.
(M): 9810400283
Email: malvikapila@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
02.05.2024

%

1. List on 13th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 2, 2024/c