



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 12081/2018**  
**RAJBIR**

.....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Rahul Sagar Sahai with Mr. Prince Singh, Advocates.**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.**  
.....Respondent  
Through: **Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
% **10.12.2024**  
List on 27.02.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**DECEMBER 10, 2024/sw**