



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12081/2018**
RAJBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Kapila, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.02.2025

%

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of petitioner as the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. List on 09.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/sw/ss