



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12081/2018

RAJBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratham Arora, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**09.07.2025**

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.
2. At request, re-notify on 06.11.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**JULY 9, 2025**

**N.S. ASWAL**