



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12081/2018

RAJBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratham Arora, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr. Yash Sharma, Mr. Gautam Yadav and Mr. Aakash Mohan, Advocates for DDA.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, Ms. Apoorva Jain, Ms. Tanwangi Shukla and Ms. Harbani Shinh, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 10.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/rw/ss