



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12081/2018**

RAJBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Malvika Kapila Kalra, Ms
Harbani, Advs.

Ms. Lakra, Adv. (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

10.02.2026

%

1. Learned CGSC is being requested to appear for L&DO.
2. List on 17.02.2026 at 12:30 pm.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/JYH