



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12081/2018**

RAJBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rahul Sagar Sahay, Mr. Raghav Rajmalani, Mr. Pratham Arora, Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA, Mr. Aakash Mohar, Mr. Saksham Singh, Advs. for R-1 Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC (Vc) Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Advs. for L&DO Ms Malvika Kapila Kalra, Ms Apoorva Jain, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

1. Ms. Lakra, learned counsel for the respondent states that Land and Development Office (L&DO) requires some time to produce the original file.
2. At her request, re-notify on 25.03.2026, and on that date the original file shall be brought to Court.
3. List on 25.03.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/DM