



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12081/2018

RAJBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sagar Sahay, Mr. Pratham Arora, Mr. Raghav Rajmalani, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. ...Respondent

Through: Mr Pant, SC for DDA (Appearance not given)

Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC, Ms. Kiran Dharam Adv, Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra Ms Upanita Soumyadarshni, Advs. for L&DO

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

25.03.2026

%

1. Ms. Lakra, learned CGSC for L&DO and Mr. Pant, learned standing counsel for DDA shall file an affidavit of a senior officer familiar with the areas of jurisdiction of the respective departments stating as to whether the DDA or the L&DO is the land-owning agency of the area where property in question being Plot No. D-64, Shakarpur, Delhi is situated.
2. The affidavit shall be filed within 4 weeks from today with advance copy served to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Let Court notice be issued to the respondent No. 3 to be served through SHO, PS Shakarpur, Delhi.
4. As the petition is pending since the year 2018, list on 15.05.2026 at 3:30 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2026 / (MS)