



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12081/2018**

**RAJBIR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sagar Sahay, Mr. Raghav  
Rajmalani, Mr. Pratham Arora, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. ....Respondents**

Through: Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra, Ms.  
Apoorva Jain, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List before Roster Bench on 26.05.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**MADHU JAIN, J.**

**MAY 15, 2026**